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(00: AL k
* SEARCHED BY; SEARCW
: Enclosed7fof‘the Laboratoxry Division/Anonymous Letter

File and Identification Division/Latent Fingerprint Section are
three (3) original letters along with their transmittal envelopes
addressed to WHITNEY HOUSTON, and one original letter addressed
to|

Enclosed for the CID/PCU and Albany are photocopies of
same.

For information of the Bureau and Albapnv, on 2/12/88.' |

[ TTCORPORATED, and
[to WHITNEY HOUSTON, appeared at the NYO an

provided the enclosures.

A review of the contents of the three letters written to
HOUSTON appear to be nothing more than fan mail from an
individual who fully identifies himself as| |
| vexmont | | telephone
|
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NY 9A-9789

A review of the contents of the letter written to
[ Jindicates that the writer, "might hurt someone with some
crazy idea and not realize how stupid an idea it was until after
it was done.”

For information of Albany,[  |is the[ _ lof

A TA RECORDS, 6 West 57th Street, New York (MNY), NY. Upon
receiving the lettexr and 4 rmining its contents contained

€ and nonspecific threats became concerned with
HOUSTOM's well-being. | thereafter, contacted [ |

] Due to the letter received by| lindicating that the
writer might hurt someone, NY is requesting| |be contacted.

LE‘AD‘
ALBANY
Xl | yERMONT,  9ill ipterviewl
| V& Eelephong
[In attempt to determine if is responsible

for writing letters to HOUSTON and | In the course of the

intexrview, aAlbany will attempt to determine |intent of
his letters and the identity of the individual that he will haxm.

Albany will further determine| [capability of carxrying
out any threat.

//



NY 9A-9789

»REQUEST OF THE BUREAU

LABORATORY DIVISION/ANONYMOUS LETTER FILE, is requested to
compare the enclosures to the Extortion and Threatening Letters
Section of the Anonymous Lettexr File. The enclosures should also
be examined for any lndented writings.

) IDENTIFICATION DIVISION/LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION, is
_requested to examine the enclosures for any latents. Any which
are developed should be comparxed to all automated reference files.
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Y
Flold File No. * G?L\-Cn?")'“/ /%

Serlal ¥ of Originating Document _7 ,7

00 and File No. Aoy 4A~
Date R {1 D/‘é%
From ]
{(Name of Contributor) i
(Address of Contributor)

and State) . -
By __ . ,

Special Agent).

To Be Refured JY¥és I No _ Receipt Given O Yes EKNO

Grand Jury Material - Disseminatg Only Pursuant to Rule '6(e), Federal Rules
of Criminal Procedure [J Yes No

Titles

w JNE . Vg

/00'/4&94@‘1/ "

. Reference: M/ A’ /27 ﬂ 7//?/4@1(/ 9/ Qéﬁ

(Communication Enclosing Material)

Description: O Original notes re interview of

Phonen i o7 Lerie

VeLZSE])

(b Possrrad % frzysia /e
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Field File No.

Serial # of Originating Document
0O and FileNo. P4~ F7£7 -ia-3
Date Received < =1l -85

From .
(Name of Contributor)
] (Address of Contributor) f
(City and State)
By - ’ |

(Name of Special Agent) ‘
To Be Returned O Yes O No  Receipt Given O Yes O No

Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only PUrsuant to Rule 6(e),Federal Rules
of Criminal Procedure O Yes O No

Title:

Reference:

(Communication Enclosing Material)

Description: O Original notes re interview of

Coiilines A Mw,/fm 145 )
WW 4M¢"’\/ 3/3//?&9
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Attention: Evidence ControI Custodian

Date
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a . " Sl ~ Y26-64T
Method df Mailing i

istered Special Delivery
_ D Airmail } £ O Airmail Special Delivery

Checked by Y -/— z ) V | Packaged w
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Received by ~ | Date and Time Received

File Number of Malling Office FB1/00J
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FedFleNo. A 9789 - 1a-4
Serial # of Orlglnatlng'Document

00 and File No. . N/G4/ YORPK

Date Recelved: 7/ K’/*PX _ . ¥
From : 6{[4&-7 EXUIBHE

(Name of Contributor)’

(Address of Contributor)

+
-

(City and State)
By :

‘(Name of Special Agent)
To Be Returned OJ Yes [O No  Receipt Given O Yes O No

Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursyant to Rule‘6(e), Federal Rules
of Criminal Procedure 03 Yes (1 No »

Title:

Reference:

(Communication Enclosing Material)

Description: 0O Original notes re interview of
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sFD-491 (Rev. 4-21-80)

e Memorandum

To

She, (el

wéﬁ“&/ﬁn e, My (AR-92ED

Date

=R

File Destruction Progrom

.Subject :
(Txtle)
l»’»é:u\] —V(C
Enclosed are / items.

These items are forwarded your office since:
{T) All logical investigation completed in this Division
ou were 0O at the time our case was RUC’d.

Enclosures are described as follows:

| — A Qeldot

qA- 149493

1
!

Enc. } *\

NOTE: DO NOT BLOCK STAMP ORIGINAL éNCLOSURES‘*"

B L

) i ‘5 {\
2

5 5

-1 O3
]
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[ Universal File Case‘"N‘umberf Qﬁ" ??‘f ? .
" ‘Fleld Office Acquiring Evidence /YO’
-Serial # of Originating Document _

Date Received é"éq"(ﬂé SN
From;Et/zCL(AjC{L @/17LV0/ Unr”/

’ . {Name of Contributor)

¢

(Address of Contributor) «* B ;

"(City and State)
By’ . ,
{Name of Special Agent)
To Be Returned TJ Yes O No- \ . ‘
Receipt Given. ‘{0 Yes O No »

Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (e)-
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure
‘ .0 Yes’ O No.

-Reference:

"~ (Communication Enciosing Material)

Description: {J Original notes re interview of

Cundence tooes: bahc&r o L2Y=9

i
2

Title: _ ' N
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FEDERAL BUREAU. OF INVESTIGATION
\WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

York (9A-9789) (JTF-1). April 20, 41988

'FBI FLE NO.

'LAB. NO. 80331068 D WD

Re:l

‘bearing hand printed address "Miss Witney Houston ‘in
‘care of Arista Records Inc. .6 West 57th Street New. Yoxk,

‘beginning "To:Miss Whitney Houston....

‘EXTORTION
.00: A‘lbany
Examination requested by:
. Reference;
Examination requested:
Specimiens fecet
Specimens:
Q1
N.Y. 10019"
Q2!
Q3
Q4
Q5
2)} Albany
Page 1

_ _ ]
WHITNEY HOUSTON — VICTIM;

Page three bearing hand 'printing. beginning "Miss Whitney,

‘Envelope postmarked. | | ve[_] PM T 1987" bearing

~1

b
b7C

Addressee
Communication dated Marxch 17, 1988

Pocument = Fingexprint
March 31, 1988

Envelope ‘postmarked | | vr| |PM 10 JUL 1987"

AECQmpanying first page of three-page hand printed ‘letter

Page two ‘bearing hand. printing .beginning "going to be...™

...." with address and telephone number on reverse side

hand printed address "Miss Whitney Houston in:caxe of

Arista Records Inc. 6 West ‘57th -Street ‘New York, NY 10019" :

1-194Y% =7

= TsemenbOVeh hstxed

14

y %2

i

41 .F81/00J
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SETERERIREST T

Q6 Acgompanying hand printed letter beginning "To Miss
Whitney Houston ...." with address and telephone numbex

on reverse side

Q7 Envelope postmarked '| | v | lpM 16 Vv 1987"
beaxing hand printed address "Miss Whitney Houston
(personal) in care of Arista Records Inc. 6 West 57th
Street New York, N.¥Y. 10019"

Q8 Accompanying hand printed lettex beginning "To Miss

Whitney Houston..." with address and telephone number
on reverse side

§

Q9 First péne_ni_:hxeefpage hand printed letter beginning
"To Mr. coo” b
b

-1 O

C
010 Page two bearing hand printing beginning "and have....
with address and telephone number on xeverse side

Q11 Page three bearing hand printing beginning "than that.
I....." with address and telephoné numbexr on reverse side

Result of examination:
No indented writing or watermarks were observed on
Q1 ‘through Ql1l.

Q1 through Q11 have been photographed for possible
future handwriting comparxisons.

Remarxks:

b1l through Qll were searched -in the Anonymous Lettex
File with megative results. Representative copies will be added
to that file for future xeference.

You will be separately advised of the results of the
requested latent fingerprint examination and disposition of

Q1 through Qll.

‘Page 2
80331068 D WD




1-336 (Rev. 10-26-79) .

'FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Washington, D. C. 20537

REPORT

of the

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

YOUR FILE NO. - _
m FILE Nol‘fo 9A-9789 (JTF=1) 6/7/88
ENT CASENO. o 73354

TO:  ApIC, New York

RE: | _ bé
WHITNEY HOUSTON - VICTIM; ' b7C
EXTORTION :

REFERENCE:

EXAMINATION REQUES’A:%‘%?(} 3’&2'/’83 ork

SPECIMENS: l
Three envelopes, Q1, 5 and Q7

Letters, Qz, Q3’ Qu, 06’ Q8 through Q11

The listed Q specimens are further described in a separate
Laboratory report.
One hundred forty-eight latent fingerprints, eleven latent palm

prints and one latent impression of value were developed on the specimens.
‘The latent impression is either a fingerprint or palm print.

Based on the information furnished, no fingerprint record was
located in the Identification Division files for |

The specimens are enclosed.

Enc. (11) | ?f}’/é/?;% "o&%

' SEARLHED INDEXED
2 - Albany SERiALZED, LG ey
JUN 10 en3
- BANY

-]

7B81/00J

THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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FD38 (Rev. 8- 26- -82) @

z @ FBlI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE:
O Teletype O Immediate
0 Facsimile ' O Priority
X AIRPEL O Routine

CLASSIFICATION:
O TOP SECRET

O SECRET

O CONFIDENTIAL
O UNCLASEFTO.
O UNCLAS

6/15/88

. Date -

DIRECTOR, FBI (9~

FROM:

SUBJECT:

WHITNEY HOUSTON-VICTIM;
EXTORTION
(00: AL)

C-73351, dated 6/7/88.

ATTENTION: CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION/PERSONAL CRIMES
UNIT, LABORATORY DIVISION/ANONYMOUS*LETTER FILE, IDENTIFI-
CATION DIVISION/LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION.

ADIC, NEW YORK (9A-9789)(RUC) JTF-1)

Reference NYairtel to the Bureau, 3/17/88; FBI Laboratory
Report No. 80331068 D WD, dated 4/20/88 and ID/LFS Latent Case No.

Enclosed for the CIC/PCU and Albany Division is a photocopy
of acharassing letter addressed' to Victim c/o Arista Records.

Enclosed for the Laboratory Division/Anonymous Letter File

For information of the Bureau and

threatening letters from captioned Subject.

and ID/LFS is the original letter -addressed to Victim c/o Arista
Records, 6 West 57TH Street, NY,~NY (along with its. transmital envel]

, referenced NY

airtel set out facts concerning victim HOUSTON receiving harassing/

On 6/10/88,|

| ‘pro-

REQUESTS OF THE BUREAU ‘

v;ded the NYO the enclosed letter recelved at Arista Records.

P 'LABORATORY DIVISION/ANONYMOUS LETTER FILE, is requested to

Report.

4 s - .
B
t ) i t - . 1

compare the enclosed item to those:'items in referenced Laboratory

Y

IDENTIFICATION ‘DIVISION/LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION, is re-

quested to examine the enclosure for any latents.

5 - Bureau (encls 1)

Any which are de-

bé
bic

ope) .

(1 - CID/PCU) N L/Y? _
(Ji : ID/LFS) ) sfmmg 4 {m k
ovenL, , : Transmitted fioEa — Pl e z;
umoer, {Time ] |
LFJI}?.;" vork JUN\{ 8 1088 !
(q) F31— ALBANY _

Y



|
} New York (9A-9789)

veloped should be compared to all autamated reference files.

It should be noted to the ID/LFS that examination (Latent

| Case No. C=-73351, dated 6/7/88) conducted on previously ‘submitted

| items determined one hundred forty-eight (148) latent fingerprints,
eleven (11) latent palm prints and one (1) latent impression of value.

| Any comparison to the previdély developed latens of value
| to those that may be developed on enclosed item will be left to the
discretion of Office of Origin.

LEAD
ALBANY
AT| | VERMONT. Will interview | | e
| ermont, telephone | |
in attempt to determine if is reponsible for writing
to WHITNEY HOUSTON and to determine i intentions are to bring

harm to any recipients of his letters.

-2 %
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Federal Bureau of Investigation
USPO And Courthouse
445 Broadway, 5th Floor
Albany, New York 12201~-1219

June 28, 1988

‘Honorable George J. Terwilliger, IIXIX
United States Attorney

District of Vermont

PO Box 587

| | vermone [

Attention: Assistant United States Attoxrney L6
- I | b7C

Dear Mr. Terwilligex:

The purpose of this letter is to confirm a conversation

thaﬁvoccurred on June 8, 1988, between Assistant Un States
IAML'AUSAH | and Special Agent (sa)| |

Du;Lng_ﬁhis conversation, SA | |
advised AUSA that [of |

l [ Vermont had been writing numerous
lettexrs to singer Whitney Houston and members of her family.
The text of these letters expressed Mrx. | tove for Miss
Houston. One of these letters, written to] Houston”s
stated, "I might hurt someone with some crazy idea...”.
Mr.| |was interviewed on June 8, 1988, rand he advised that
he had no intention of threatening or harming Houston oxr her
fanily and friends. The intent of the letter to [::::]was to.
elicit a response from Houston. The line in question referred to
his considering making his love for Houston public through the
"National Enquirer" or on "The Phil Donahue Show". He believed
this "crazy idea" would have hurt Houston”s reputation, so he
decfided not to follow through on it.

QY /Y370
ot et
GC:mmq M
4
4
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Letter to USA George J. Terwilliger, IIXX
June 28, 1988 ’
Page ITwo

iBased on these facts, AUSA[::::]advised that |
activities did not constitute a violation of Federal law.
Therefore, no further investigation 4s anticipated by the Albany
Division.

Your consideration of 'this matter is, as usual,
appreciated. ‘

Sincerely yours,

WAYNE .R. ALFORD
Special Agent in Charge

By:
I |
‘Supervisory Special Agent
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

AIRTEL

TO DIRECTOR, FBI

DATE: 6/28/88

(ATTN: CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION,

PERSONAL CRIMES UNIT)

FROM : SAC, ALBANY (9A-1443)(C)

SUBJECT: | |
WHITNEY HOUSTON-VICTIM;
EXTORTION
00: ALBANY

Re New York airtel to the Bureau dated 3/17/88.

Enclosed for the ianformation of the Bureau are two
coples, and for New York one copy of an FD=302 reflecting the

results of the interview of |

cor the information of the Bureau, on 6/8/88 |

L lof Vermont,
telephone number | [was Interviewed at his residence.
resides in a small, cluttered one=room apartment located
behind the | | Police Department. [ advised that he

is unemployed, however he works as a

[ | He currently has a civil sult pending
Appeals, | L in which he is suing the

In U5 Courxt of

US Governnent

for | He advised that he has no

criminal record and does not own a car Or possess

a driver”s

license. [ |has admitted to writing 79 letters to WHITNEY

HOUSTON and 16 letters to her family, friends and

business

associates, including one to her

| He

advised that he had no intention of threatening HOUSTON or anyone
else with physical harm. He admits to being deeply in love with
HOUSTON, and has been frustrated because she has not responded to
his letters. He believes that if he makes his love for HOUSTON
public through "a crazy idea" like going on the PHIL DONAHUE SHOW
it would hurt her reputation, therefore, because of his love for

her, he does not intend to do this.

3~Bureau (Encs.2)

(1-CID/PCU) . ‘
1-New York (9A-9789)(Info)(Enc.!l Mﬂ &

Albany

f2<§§:mmq ‘ sz%’
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AL 9A-1443

Iy

[::::::] further advised that he still hopes that b7cC
HOUSTON will respoand to his letters, so he plans to continue
writing to hexr. He also plans to continue seeing her concerts
(he has seen her 9 times in concert), but he has not caused any
trouble in the past nor does he plan to do so in the future.

In conversation wich[:::::::]lt was apparent that he is
obsessed with WHYTNEY HOUSTON. It was also apparent that he
exerts a lot of energy towards addressing| |[issues of
interest 'to him. He did not appear to interact well socially
with the interviewing Agent in that he was very uncomfortable.

He is best described as being a loner.

on 6/9/88.1 |Recoxrds Clerk, |
Police Department, [ Vermont, advised that a review of
[ | Police Department records revealed that om 11/20/86
the | | Police Department resgnndgd_xr a complaint
concerning a disturbance created by No charges were
filed in this case, however. [ | conducted a computerized
check of Vermont Department of Motor Vehicle recoxds which
revealed thac[:::::f:]had no Vermont operator”s license issued to
him, nor did he have any vehicles registered to him in the State
of Vérmont. FBI, Albany indices were negative for references to

_ On 6/8/88, AUSA | | was apprised of the
contents of the letters written to HOUSTON, and her
and of the results of the intexview of
sed that based on the facts presented he concluded
that vities did not constitute a violation of
Federal law. prosecutive opinion was verified with
confirmation lettexr dated 6/28/88.

AUSA

is described as follows:

. Name: |
Date of Birth: |
Place of Birth: | |
Helght: 5 7 /2"
Weight: 145 1bs.
Hair: Brown
Eyes: Brown
SSAN: I

Education:

Employment: Unenployed
Military Sexrvice: US Army,




AL 9A-1443

,Parents: | b7C

1 | Vermont :

] As no Federal prosecution {s anticipated in the
District of Vermont, this matter is considered closed by the
Albany Division.




FD-302(Rev. 3-8-=77) |
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription
' 6/28/88

| | who resides at| |

| Vermont, telephone number| |

| was contacted at his residence. After having been advised
of the identity of the interviewing Agent and the nature of the
1ntefview,[:::f::] provided the following information:

In March, 1986, he 'saw WHITNEY HOUSTON for the first
time and, even though it did not make much sense and for some
reason he did not understand, he fell in love with her. He tried
to {gnore these feelings, however, on August 18, 1986, he decided
to write to Miss HOUSTON to express his feelings to her. Since
that date, he has written 79 letters to Miss HOUSTON and 16
letters to members of her family and friends. Six letters have
been sent to her father, | | £4ve to her

[ | one to | [ one to | [ and

one to her cats. His purpose for writing to HOUSTON”“s friends
and family was to try to find out what had happened to the
letters he had sent to HOUSTON. He has kept copies of each
letter he sent to HOUSTON and her family as proof to others that
he had done .so. He made copies of these letters at KINKO“S COPY
SHOP, | | vermont., The copies of these letters were kept
in his safe deposit box at THE HOWARD BANK, Main Street,
Vermont. The letters were kept in the safe deposit

box because his apartment had been broken into approximately one
year ago and he was afraid the letters would be taken.

further advised that he -has seen HOUSTON in
concert on nine occasions and has met her .father at one of these
concerts at Madison Square Garden on September 9, 1987. He
approached her father and gave him a package containing 37-38
photocopies of letters he had previously sent to Miss HOUSTON.
Her father agreed to give the letters to his daughter. To date,
he has only received two photographs of Miss HOUSTON and two
newsletters.

Tnterviewed on 6/8/88 at | [Ve. File ¥ AL 9A-1443—\0h

By SA | tnng Date Dictated 6/9/88

7
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of
the FBI. It is the propérty of the FBI and is loaned to your
agency; it and {ts contents are not to be distributed outside

youxr agency.




FD302a (3/8/77)
Continuation of FD 302 of | | on 6/8/88 Page 3

The interviewing Agent obsermgd_gnﬁ_gilthese
photographs tacked to the wall next to bed.

| |was shown a photocopy of a letter addressed to
[ | He identified it as -a copy of
the letter he had sent to He advised that the line on
page 3 of this letter which read, "I might hurt someone with sone
crazy idea...", was not meant as a threat of physical harm 'to
anyone. What was meant by this line was that in his frustrated
attenpts to get HOUSTON to respond to his letters he considered
contacting the "National Enquirer" and simflar-type tabloids or
| [in order to make his love for HOUSTON public. He
considered this to be a crazy idea because in attempting to get a

response from HOUSTON by these methods he could have hurt her
reputation.

[ stated that he has never considered threatening
or harming HOUSTON or anyone else. He has tried to stop writing
to HOUSTON on several occasions, but has been unable to do it
permanently. He intends to continue writing to HOUSTON and
attend her concerts in an effort to get her to respond to his
letters. He advised that he has never made any trouble at
previous concerts, and does not intend: to do so in the future.

Through interview and observation the following
background and descriptive data was obtained:

Name:
Date of Birth: |
Place of Birth:

Height: 577 1/2'
Weight: 145 1bs.
Hair: Brown

Eyes: Brown

SSAN: |

Education:

Erployment: Unemployed

Occupation: | |
(note: currently has]| [
pending in US Court of Appeals,
| |suing the

US Government for | |

Military )
Service: US Army |
Discharge: Honorable

Vehicles: None
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FD302a (3/8/77)

Continuation of FD 302 of |

| On 6/8/88, ‘Page 3

Operator”s
License: None
Weapons: None

Medical Care/

Medication: None
. Criminal

Record: None:

Parents: |

| vermont
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To: ADIC, New York (9A-9789)(JTF-1) July 21, 1988

FBIFRENO. 9-70800
LAB. NO. 80617049 D WD

R WHITNEY HOUSTON - VICTIM; | e
EXTORTION c
00: Albany

Examination requested by: Addressee

Reference: Communication dated June 15, 1988 {%j

Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint

Specimens received June 17, 1988
Specimens:

f
Q12 Envelope postmarked " v bM 12 APR

1988" bearing hand printed address "Miss Whitney
Houston in care of Arista Records Incy 6 West S57th
Street New York N.Ys 10019"

Q13 Accompanying first page of two-page hand printed
letter beginning "To Miss Whitney Houston Js..."

Q14 Page two bearing hand printing beginning "I wrote..u"
Result of examination:

The questioned hand printing and signature on Q12 through
Ql4 were prepared by the same person(s) who prepared the questioned
hand printing and signatures on previously submitted Q1 through Q11

No indented writing, watermaxrks, or other marks of a
nature which might indicate the source of Ql2 through Q14 were

obsexved thereonc ’L‘IL/Q /j

f'c"; " WJ\M: s
2 - Albany W A ﬁ_ /
.
(o’%rgo 19

Page 1
FEl = ALEANY / /

l%




Remarks:

You will be separately advised of the results of the
requested latent fingerprint examination and disposition of Q12
through Q14.

Photographs are retained.

Page 2 _
80617049 D WD
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Federal Bureau of Investigation
USPO And Courthouse
445 Broadway, 5th Floor
Albany’, New York 12201-1219

‘ July 25, 1988
Honorable George J. Terwilliger, IIX

Unfited States Attorney
District of Vermont

PO Box 587
, vermont [ ]

Attention: |

5 5

-1 Oy
]

Assistant United States Attorney

Dear Mr. Terwilliger:

The purpose of this letter is to confirm a conversation

that occurred on July 7, 1988, between Assistant Un tates
IAttorney ?AUSA) land Special Agent (sA)] |

r_____nuning_;hig_ﬁoﬂvggsation SA| |advised AUSAl |
that of

| | vermont, had written a letter postmarked April 12,
1988, to Whitney Houston. In chisIletterﬂiZZZZZ]s:aced that he
would send copies of all of the letters he had written to Houston
to tablofds such as "The National Inquirer". He also stated that
he would consider writing letters to assocfates of Houston, or
try to get on a talk show. His purpose for considering these
actions was to induce Houston to respond to his letters.

AUSA[;;:]reviewed the letters and advised that in the
absence of any threats to harm Houston no violation of Federal
law was committed; therefore, no further investigation is
anticipated by this office.

Your consideration of this matter i{s, as usual,
appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

WAYNE R. ALFORD
Special Agent in Charge

~Addressee By :

L 9A-1443 | | | qp-uy3 //L}

Supervisory Special Agent

# o |
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE .
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION *

. . P,

AIRTEL
DATE: 7/25/88

TO DIRECTOR, FBI » o ,
(ATTN: CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION,

PERSONAL CRIMES UNIT)

FROM : SAC, ALBANY (9A-1443) (C)

SUBJECT: |

WHITNEY HOUSTON - VICTIM;
EXTORTION
00: ALBANY

Re New York airtel to Bureau dated 6/15/88, and Albany
airtel to the Bureau dated 6/28/88.

. On 7/7/88, Assistant United es Attorney (AUSA)
| ] District .of Vermont,' | vermont was

&FAlbany

apprised of the contents of the 4/12/88 letter written ubject
to WHITNEY HOUSTON. After reviewing this letter, AUSA '
.advised that in the absence of a threat to physically harm
HOUSTON no Federal violation was committed by[ ] Insofar
as interviews of [ ] revealed that he has no intention of
harming HOUSTON, and that the United States Attorney” ffice,
District of Vermont, has no intention of prosecucingl |
this matter is considered closed by the Albany Division.

3-Bureau
(1-CID/PCU) .
1-New York (9A-9789)(Info)

LGC:nnq
(5)

qB-1uz-15
T

INDEXED
fieg




1-336 (Rev. 10-26-79) .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Washington, D. C. 20537

REPORT

of the

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

9A-9789 (JTF-1) 8/17/88
YOURFILENO. o o000

FBI FILE NO. ,
LATENT CASE No. C-73351

to. ADIC, New York

RE: “YTHTINEY HOUSION - V
EXTORTION

REFERENCE: Airtel 6/15/88

EXAMINATION REQUESTED By; New York
SPECIMENS: Envelope, Q12
Two-page letter, Q13 and Qi4

The listed Q specimens are further described in a separate
Laboratory report.

The specimens were examined and eight latent fingerprints and
one latent palm print of value were developed on the specimens.

The major case prints of] |are needed for

comparison purposes.
The specimens are enclosed. @

ne. (3)

2 - Albany

THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE | PB1/00J
y LV
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FD-191 (Rev. 1-1‘7'-7.& - .

UNITED STATES 6OVERNMENT
: Memorandum
ﬁ/él}/vg/ [7 - /1/6M/> DATE? /02/5'/9‘1/

ADIC, NEW YORK 6"97077

= RUC
. b6
SUBJECT > . . File Destruction Progrom Lo
\ W{A/?Z/UC' X ' b
foudton - VI8f1m 1 £ ttortion %’7" Y3
' 4
20, AL INDICES:
GENERAL ([ M"C  f 77158
FOIMS (e, wths
Enclosed are 7) — items. gl?sl\ltfflto [ ' { i ’*’%
These items are forwarded your office since: 1 ocis ,F oo 3o " P,
i )i b LS —
7 All logical investigation completed jn Ris Division ['J M [ L3 ——

(X You were OO at the timeour ca’sé was RUC'd.

Enclosures are described as i'ollows:-

3 1-A EXHIBITS

2 FDb-302's
o~ LABORATORY REPORTS
]

LATENT FINGERPRINT REPORTS

!

: ) SURVEILLANCE LOGS
|

|

INSERTS

TAX RETURNS

OTHER

Ry g

NOTE: DO NOT BLOCK STAMP ORIGINAL ENCLOSURES.

startied oD L . /

st Filed o oo

DEC O & "9
Y F8l = ALgAiw . af
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.FD-302 (REV. 3-877) ‘ ‘ o o ) | ‘« . .

' FEDERAL BUREAU OF.INVESTIGATION o ‘

b

: ‘ .. Dateof transeriotion.28/14/88 .

$ : N ' i . S AN

| _ﬁl‘ :F’ !

-, | lstreet, New York,
: New Yoxk,“telephonel | provided Special Agent .
(sa) [ | Federal ‘Bureau of Investigation
(FBI) one (1) original'letter that was received at ARISTA
- "RECORDS, 6 West '57TH Street, New York, New York, in care of
" MISS WHITNEY 'HOUSTON. , ,

sa[_____Jaccepted custody of ‘the lefter and thereafter
‘transported same to the FBI Office, 26 Federal Plaza, New York,
New Yoxk, where it will be maintained as evidence.

E::::::::]advxsed ‘the letter 'was Anterceptea ‘by Secur;ty
officials at ARISTA RECORDS and that MISS HOUSTON is not aware
of its receipt. ‘ , _ , -

i

6/10/88 . NEW YORK, NEW YORK cie o NY ‘(9A-97_89)/7

SAE| y—lj ‘ Date dictated 6/14/88

5

favestigation on

by

¥ + t
This document ¢ontains neither recommendations nor contlusions of the £81, It Is the property of the £B1 and is loaned to your agendy;
it and itstontents are Not o He distributed ocutside your agendy.

t

1




F0-302 (REV, 8-8-77)
[ 4

i

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of trans¢ription 2 / 12 / 88 ¢

H ¥

3

| | zncorPORATED, [ ] bé
| [Road, New Jersey, telephone bic
appeared at the New York Office of al Bureau of _Investi=-
gation (FBI) on February 12, 1988. L [thexeafter furnished

the following information: : ;

advised that he is| |
of WHITNEY HOUSTON. | [advised the .letters which e
- 1s to pr?ff%iffijBI were given to him by individuals directly involved

with the of HOUSTON.

[ Jfurther advised ‘the letters were not received by HOUSTON
and that they were sent to HOUSTON on care of ARISTA Recoxds.

[:;:;::::]then_provided sa | |with three (3)
original Jetters addressed to HOUSTON, tin care of ARISTA records.
also provided the transmital envelopes. _ v .

Additionalky[:::::::] i one (1) orxiginal
letter that was addressed to in care of A
Records. The transmital envelope of the tetter written to
was not provided by| |

5

: SA[:::;:::]accepted custody of the letters and thereafter
maintained the items as evidence.

i

[nye;tiga{lon on 2 /12 / 8 8 / at New York 7 NeW York Fll; * (9A-9 7 8 9 ) -45 H
d ,<67\‘y// , ,

by sa | AR Date dictated 2/12/88

v N\J : ;

“This gdocument containg neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is thé property of the £B81and is [caned 10 your agency:
it and its contents are not to be distribyuted outsice your agency, '




FEDERAL BUUREAL OF INMVESTIGATICOR
FOIPA

LELETED PAGE INFORRMATION SHEET

Mo Duplication Fees are charged for Deleted Page Information Sheet(s).

Total Deleted Page(s) — 25
Page 52 — Duplicate Serial -1.41
FPage 53 — Duplicate Serial -141
Fage 54 — Duplicate Senal -1.41
FPage 55 — Duplicate Serial -1.41
Fage 56 — Duplicate Senal -1.41
FPage 57 — Duplicate Seral -1.41
Fage 58 — Duplicate Senal -1.41
FPage 59 — Duplicate Seral -1.41
FPage a0 — Duplicate Serial -1.41
FPage A1 — Duplicate Seral -1.41
FPage 62 — Duplicate Serial -1.41
Fage A3 — Dplicate Serial -1.41
FPage 84 — Duplicate Serial -1.41
Fage A5 — Dmplicate Serial -1.41
Fage a6 — Duplicate Sernal -1.41
Fage a7 — Dmplicate Serial -1.41
Fage 88 — Duplicate Senal |

Page 69 — Duplicate Serial |
Fage 70 — Druplicate Sernal 1

FPage 104 — Duplicate Serial 13

FPage 105 — Duplicate Serial 13
Page 1068 — Duplicate Serial 7

FPage 107 — Duplicate Serial 7

Fage 105 — Duplicate Seral &
FPage 109 — Duplicate Serial 16
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Memorandum

SAC, NEWARK Date  11/23/92

© SSRa| | b6

WHITNEY\ HOUSTON,

FORT LEE,
EXTORTION;
" 00: NEWARK

EW JERSEY - VICTIM;

AUSA | | telephonically advised the writer
that he had received inf@rmation from Attorney| |that
entertainer WHITNEY HOUSTON was being extorted.

2

\
; iChicaéo;>
II.,, SOC: |for WHIT

HOUSTON ] |
She has obtalned the services Oof an attorney. The attorney
communicated by letter with WHITNEY HOUSTON'’s company, NIPPY
INC., Fort Lee, NJ. The letter indicates that WHITNEY HOUSTO!
owes| the sum of $100,000 and, unless it is paid,
will reveal certain details of the private life of WHITNEY
HOUSTON to several publications. If the $100,000 is paid, then
[ |]is willing to sign a confidentiality agreement and
promise not to reveal the information[ _ |has.

AUSA | |will be handling this matter for the US
Attorney’s office.

It is_xeggmmended_thar a new 9A matter be opened and
assigned to SA

@-Newark qpf -—U%,F’[ WZLQQ’I

JPW/rg //// ,

(2) SEARCHED GEN F0
MS
SERIALI °
1 OENED
. KPR N
3 N, sl

NOV 231992

PRS-
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FD-340 (Rev. 4-p-85) . m

Field File No.
Serial # of Originating Document
00 and File No. Gh- A~ 7 7BS Ty

Date Received / /// 2 3,/ 72
From . Y R - /72‘/-{@4/

(Name of Contributor)

6%/ (Address of Contzlgu%toy

By _Iw*—

(Name of Special Agent)
To Be Returned [J Yes £+No! Receipt Given 00 Yes ENo

Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6(e), Federal Rules

2

of Criminal Procedure [T Yes '#TNo

Title: -
% LoveTon) - e 7o
E<TORT2en
o0 N

Reference:

(Communication Enclosing Material)

Description: VOriginal notes re interview of
S B OUST

%
\

be -

b7C
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FD-340 (Rev. 4-2-85),

Field File No.
Serial # of Originating Document

00 and File No. __ T4~ AWK - 7736 7 - 4

Date Received // /Q 5/ 7 2
From : aj&éﬁ ﬂ //4(/_(7@4/

(Name of Contributor)

ﬁ/é - (2?}‘233 of Cc.)ﬂnt)r'b.u )

By |

(Name of Spec:al Agent)
To Be Returned [ Yes l?@ Recelpt Given [0 Yes /é@

Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant td Rule 6(e), Federal Rules
of Criminal Procedure ] Yes - 5@0 '

Title:
(/J{’//TNZ)/ //OJSTD"U o
Mppy. Ine - VP
ETon7on
00 NI
Reference:
(Communication Enclosing Material)
\ sl L
Description: Original notes re interview of
Tobn L~ HousToN

beé
b7C
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Memorandum

Tq : SAC, NEWARK (9A-NK-77369) (GMRA) Dae  12/7/92

From. SA _
; b6
4 . b7C

Subject: |
WHITNEY HOUSTON,
NIPPY INC.,
FORT LEE, NEW JERSEY - VICTIM;
EXTORTION
00: NEWARK

On 12/2/92, SAl | spoke with .
[ . : | WHITNEY HOUSTON, on the
telephone. | Jadvised WHITNEY HOUSTON would not be

available for an interview until some time next week.

sa[ laavised] | that the FBI will
interview HOUSTON next week or whenever she is available, but
until HOUSTON has been interviewed and a determination has been
made whether or not a violation has occurred, there will be no
investigation conducted by the FBI.

QA- OY=TT2A — 2

ISEARCHED =. INDEXED &
2r-Newark SERIALIZED E.g@....msn.... ...
JMM/ko,, .

(2) & DEG 07 199 /
1* ERI = R /76
Wi7l/




Memorandum
To : SAC, NEWARK (9A-NK-77369) Date 12/15/92
Fi :
rom UEA | | b6
b7C
Subject: | l
WHITNEY

NIPPY INCORPORATED,

FORT LEE, NEW JERSEY - VICTIM;
EXTORTION;

00: NEWARK

On December 3, 1992, Special Agent (SA) | |
lspoke with [ —_ ] on_the telephone.

| advised he called| |on December 2, 1992

and discussed the letter she sent to JOHN HOUSTON and WHITNEY
HOUSTON, dated November 16, 1992, on behalf of her client,

| |said that in the course of their ersation
[ Jadmitted her client had no claim for wrongful

but | |goes on to say that | ; |

F

[ |said| | told him that] |has
knowledge of intimate details regarding WHITNEY HOUSTON'’s
romantic relationships, and will go public with the information
unless[:::]is paid $250,000. itoldl ] her client
will sign a confidentiality agreement i lis paid the
$250,000.

ladvised SA[_____ |he tape recorded his
conversation with| |land would have transcripts af the tape
made up as soon as possible. | | said he would also make
copies of the tape and preserve the original recording.

sa[__  ladvised| | that if he wished to
send copies of the tape and the transcripts to the FEDERAL BUREAU
OF INVESTIGATION (FBI) and the U.S. Attorney’s Office, we would
review them but there would be no further investigation conducted
by the FBI until WHITNEY HOUSTON has been interviewed and a
determination has been made as to whether or not a violation has

occurred.
A - OK-TT30 =3
- SEARCHED INDEXED,
@ /}Iewark SERIALIZED .\ J\._FILED__ ¥/

oy o e

FBI ~ NEWARK




9A-NK-77369

sa| | 6

iscussed this

conversation with AUSA

|and ssSra

and both concur with SA

[that there will be no investigation until HOUSTON has

been interviewed and it has been determined that a criminal

violation has been comm

itted.

2%




Memorandum

| To

SAC, NEWARK (9A-NK-77369) Date  12/15/92

'*{‘ From %/%M |

Subject:

WHITNEY HOUSTON;

NIPPY INCORPORATED,

FORT LEE, NEW JERSEY - VICTIM;
EXTORTION;

00: NEWARK

Attached is a copy of the transcript provided by

on Friday, December 4, 1992.

-

2-~Newark

?g?/gyagg

QA - NY= T T~ 4

SEARCHED INDEXED,

lsERIALIZED _.W.Fuso _______ é/ﬁ .
DEC 15

S —~ - WS N LT
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FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-82)

-1-

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

12/15/92

Date of transcription

| | telephone
number | | was telephonically interviewed from the
offices of NIPPY INCORPORATED, 2160 North Central Road, Fort Lee,
New Jersey. The interview was conducted via speaker telephone.

Assistant United States Attorney (AUSA) |]and two
attorneys representing WHITNEY HOUSTON ; | and
| |were also present. |provided the following
information: ‘
Investigation on 12/4/92 aa FORT LEE, NJ File# 9A~NK-77369 — 5
g
yflplsA va Date dictated ~ 12/7/92

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-82)

-1- .
be
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION bic

12/15/92

Date of transcription

WHITNEY HOUSTON, a black female, date of birth: August
9, 1963, place of birth: Newark, New Jersey, social security
number: 135-66-5659, was interviewed at the offices of NIPPY
INCORPORATED, 2160 North Central Road, Fort Iee, New Jersey.
Assistant United States Attorney (AUSA)| and two
attorneys representing HOUSTON; | | and |

were also present. HOUSTON provided the following

information: )

HOUSTON said | | |
| HOUSTON became friends with
| | |
[ | |
|

HOUSTON informed she only spoke with[ _____ Jon one
occasion, | ] HOUSTON said she
called |
HOUSTON said she just wanted to talk to | M |

[ |

e —

HOUSTON saiﬂ kold her| |would never do anything
to _embarrass her, but

HOUSTON _informed | |
| [

] HOUSTON said | [

H | HOUSTON also considers | [to be a friend.

Investigation on 12/4/92 aa FORT LEE, NJ File# 9A-NK-77369 — b
JAli%)

SA
‘MASA ava Date dictated 12/7/92

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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9A-NK-77369

Continuation of FD-302 of WHITNEY HOUSTON ,On 12 / 4 / 92 , Page

HOUSTON stated she doesn’t know wha ould write
about, and went on to say that contrary to public belief,

HOUSTON advised that] khe did
discuss personal things with fthat] lcould possibly write
about. HQUSTON considered | lshe

discussed | |

| HOUSTON said the things she discussed with
bre things she would only discuss with | as

result of these discussions., HOUSTON saidl knows information

HOUSTON said[::::::hever called her on the telephone or
wrote letters to her threatening to reveal information about her
unless| | was paid.

HOUSTON advised that| balled |recent1y
but doesn’t know why] called or even iff ldiscussed
anything with

-1




' Memorandum
m\ -
To : SAC, NEWARK (9A-NK-77369) (GMRA) (P) Date 1/12/93
‘ bé
Fro sa| | b7C

Subject: I I
WHITNEY HOUSTON,
NIPPY INC.,
FORT LEE, NEW JERSEY - VICTIM;
EXTORTION
00: NEWARK

Oon November 23, 1992, Special Agent (SAa)]| |
and the writer, attended a meeting at the office of

— 1
AUSA| | Newark, New Jersey (NJ). Also present at
the meeting were AUSA| | and |

an attorney who represents WHITNEY HOUSTON and her management
company, NIPPY INCORPORATED (INC.), for litigation purposes.

[ | presented a copy of a letter received at
NIPPY, INC. addressed to WHITNEY HOUSTON and her father, JOHN
HOUSTON, from | Attorney, Chicago, Illinois, dated
November 16, 1992. A copy of that letter is attached to this
memo.

Attorney| |stated that the letter contains
an_extortion demand on behalf of| |
I I
I |
L JOHN HOUSTON malled a Confildentiality Agreement
for_l_l@‘te, a copy of which is also attached to this

memo. has not signed and returned this agreement to-date.

| | stated | rJ

[ believes that | [ 1s
demanding payment, or| |will disclose confidential iInformation.

AUSA[__ ] opined that the letter from[ ]

is not a violation of federal law, but he requested
further investigation be conducted regarding this matter.

G- K- 77369 1

Cg}Newark
JRT/cmg
(2)

1%

FBI — NEWARK
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ATTORNEY AT LAW"

-

November 16, 1992

Mr. John Houston

Fresident ,
NIPPY, INC. ¢
and

Ms. Whitney Houston, CEO
NIPPY, INC.

2160 N. Centrel Reoad
Yort lema, NJ 07024
Fax:201/944-8148

Ret

Dear Mr. and Ms. Bouston:

The undaersigned rapresents |

According to |

Additionally, |has advised me you dasire| lexecuts a
confidentiality agreement. While I have not had the opportunity
to review this dogument, by requesting this type of non-digclosuras,
yOu &are seski to secure valuable r:!.%hts £ron | | with
respect ‘to! i riances. has alresdy turned down
several offers for "righte" which are in the six figuraes reanga.
Tharefore, we similar offer from you with raspect
to the sals of
publicity.

I il 1 v

exclusive rights in own right of

=P 0A MM
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You should ba sware that| Iha§_ggi:axgd_nmnzinnal;ﬂtznns1
that was | _

[ IO CONRTITUTeS & S6parate cause of msotibn that
| | has against the individuals in vour company ag wall as
the corporation itself, While #l would like td avcid
negetive publicity out of respec or Ms. Houmton's pogition in
the worldwide entertainment industry, ngﬁartheleas, should a

lawsuit be necessary to enforce rights, the fall-out
will undoubtedly be negativa. i

Eince we require a spesdy resolution to the sbove, please advige
ug within the next seven days of your offer to settle any and al}

‘outstanding claims | |hes and may have against your various
companiles end personnal. aAbsent your written offer en or before
Monday, Novembar 23, 1992, |will asgume that you hav

intention of settling this mattezr, then [ ]shall ragard
alternative options with more conmideration,

Thank you for your anticipated cooperation. I look forward to a
speedy rasclution to the above matters.

Very truly yours,

> =2

od . 12:97 26. 9T "NON IR

o
(13
g
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NIPPY, e, s

JOHN R. HOUSTON  rreSmENT AND CHIER EXECUTIVE OFFICER ’

August 6, 1992

pear[ |

It is my suggestion that you deal with the legality
of the attached documentation. It should allow for your
attorney's participation. I consider this most important.

8incerdiy,
<

e,
- pall]
Nea,,
",

k4 Y

John R. Hoségon
President_an%
Chief Executive Officer

JRH/k1 o o,
Enclosures

Grant Center + 2160 North Central Road + Fort Lee, NJ 07024 + (201) 944 8033 Rex: (201) 944 8148
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AGREEMENT, mada this __ day of ‘August, 1892, between
Nippy, Inc., a corporation having an office at Grant Center, 2160

Nerth Ceéntral Read, Fc%w Jersey 07024 ("Nippy") and|":|
[ ]an individual . ;

AS I

whitney Boustonry

WHEREAS, in connection with| ‘ _ has
racaived information about the astivities of Nippy, Whitney Houston
and her employses and assoclates which is confidentlals

WHEREAS, [ lacknowledges that |
| the poliecy and intention o 1PpY
meintaln a8 secret and confidential alll of the information,

documents oxr matters pertaining to Nippf's bisiness or the personal
affairs of Whitney Houston and any of Nippy'# and Wwhitney Houston’s

employees and associatas {collectively, tha toentidential
Information]? .

WHEREAS, as &
[ laareed to keev such information confidential]

1
WHEREAS, Nippy has decided to |
, and in connectien thexewith|

nad

!

WHEREAS, . |
| and to further darine @iz

raspenslibilITied regeraing the Confidential Information.

1
NOW, THEREFORE, in conzideration of the mutual promises

contained n and subject to the conditions set forth balow,
Nippy and agree as follows: , :

1. As c:f|

| [ In considera

[ Jagreement to be bound by the terms of this Agreement, Nippy
has agreed as follows: _ : .

a) Nippy shall pay| '
payable Upon Execution

of this agreement; an
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b)
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So long as[____ |continues to comply with all
of tha terms of this.agreemant, dJIncluding,
without limitation, all of the non~disclosures
provisions contained harein, Nippy shall not,

without] approva aase an

arding
J

2 In c::cm:esic‘l«errﬁﬁI Nippy’s aqreement to fulfill its

obligations of paragraph 1,

a)

(B)

" 3. Notw
asknowleadyges that

hereby agrees that:

shall neveyr, directly or Iindirectly,
vEa, disclosa, divulgs, communicate or
otharwize maka known any third party any
confidential Informatt{:m, whethar or not
obtained frem Nippy or from third parties. By
way of example, but without limiting the
generality of the foregoiny, [ [will not
write any book, article or other plece foxr
ublication, nor shall whe provide assistance
n any manner to any persons desiring to
discovar or ai Conridential Information,
nor  #hall digolosea Confidential
Information in a lawsult, except to the extent
raguired by law. reoognizes and
acknewledges the conflfiential nature of tha
Confidential Information and the financial and
physical risks and emptional distress that
would result 4o Nippy, Whitney Houston and
thelr respective employees =nd associates if
any such Confidential Information is disclosed
€0 any third party.

In addition, as furtder consideration for
Nippy’s agreements heyeunder, [ | agress
that, =0 long as Nipgy ot materially
breached this agreemaent; will not bring
any action against Nip?y nay Houston or

any of thely respsctiva) a’tﬂliated companies,
employeas,. agents or reprasentatives.

nding anything contained herein,
obligation to keep the Confid

-Information secret and confidential hae been understeood by
since the commencement of | employment by: Nippy. Nothing

[}
[}
¢

-2 |

bo
b7cC
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contained herein shall be deemed a waiver of any rights Nippy has ..
with respect to Confidential Information asguired by |prior te ¢
tha date heraof. - -

' : 4, | | acknowledges that any breach or threatened
hreach by! | of any of the provisions bf this agreement will
result in irreparable and continuing harm to Nippy for which Nippy
would hdve no adeguate remedy at law, Thsekefore, in addition to
any other remedy which Nippy may have at law or in equity, Nippy
ahall be anTi:lgﬁ_;hn__inﬁunctive raliaj;_fnx__a_;hrfach of this
agreement by agants., If agents shall
breach, in any way, a provision of this agrieement, Nippy shall no
lo ba bound by its obligation to refrain from dlgecussing
E;a:i ;

performance while employed by Nippy, but this sentence

n no way affect Nippy’s right to be granted to injunctive

relief described in this paragraph or any .other relief to which
Nippy may be antitled.

5. Thig agreement sets forth the entirve agreement and
understanding of the parties heretoa, and supersedes and terminates
any and all prior agreements, arrangements and understandings. No ;
reprasentation, promiese or inducement has besn made by either party s
that is not embodied in this agraament, and .neither party shall be '
bound by or liahle for any alleged representation, promise or
inducement not herein set forth. : :

6. The provisions of this agraeﬁent shall inure to the

beneflt of the parties hersto, their heirs, legal representativ
successors and permitted assigns., This ggreemant, and

rights and obligationa hereunder, may not he assigned by

7. This agreement may ba amended; modified, supersadad,
cancelled, ranewed or extendsd, and ‘the terins or covensnts hereof
may be waived, only by a written instrument executad by both of the

‘parties hersto, or in the case of a walver; by the party wailving
tompliance. The failure of either party at any time or times to
raguire performance of any provision hereof shall in no mannsr
affect the right at a later time to enforce the same. No waiver by
either party of the breach of any tarm or-covenant aontained in
thiz agreement, whether by conduct or otherwise, in any one oy more
instances, ghall be deemed to ba, or constirued as, a further or

- continuing walver of any such breach, or a walver of the breach of
any other term or covenant contained in this ayrasment.

8. This agraemaﬁt shall ke governed by and donstrued_
according to the laws .of the State of New ,York as applicable to
agreaments to be wholly performed thersin. | and Nippy agree

e
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that the sState and Federal courts located in Newark, New Jersay
shall have axclusive Jurisdiction ever any controversy arising
hereunder and Nippy and agres to be subject to the
jurisdiction of such courts, and agree to accept process as 1if they
wers physically logated in New Jersay,

- IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed thelr
names as of the date written ahave,

NIFPY, INC.

BY:

bo
b7cC

e ———— aa +
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

. 1/12/93

L Date of transcription

JOHN R. HOUSTON, President and Chief Executive Officer, BE
NIPPY, INCORPORATED (INC.), 2160 North Central Road, Fort Lee, b7C
New Jersey (NJ), business telephone number (201) 944-8033, was
telephonically interviewed from the office of the United States
Attorney, Newark, New Jersey (NJ). HOUSTON stated that he was
with| | The interview was conducted

via spTakgx_;glgphgng*_and Assistant United States Attorney
(AUSA) and | | an attorney
who also represents HOUSTON, were also present. HOUSTON provided
the following information:

HOUSTON stated that he is the father of entertainer
WHITNEY HOUSTON, and the President and Chief Executive Officer of
her management company, NIPPY, INC., 2160 North Central Road,
Fort Lee, NJ.

HOUSTON advised that | |

HOUSTON stated that|

L 1 [
When WHITNEY got married in Julv, 1992, WHITNEY |

l I |

] | |
Investigationon _ 11/23/92 at Newark, NJ File # 9A-NK-77369 — ?

SA bndﬁ%N\

by SA !JR /cmdg) Date dictated 11 /25/92
This document contains neither recommendau\Xus nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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9A-NK-77369

Continuation of FD-302 of JOHN R. HOUSTON , On 11/23/92 , Page i

HOUSTON said that he discovered that| | ¢

HOUSTON advised that both he and WHITNEY were unhappy
with the way |
WHITNEY asked him to discuss the situation | HOUSTON
requested that |

HOUSTON stated that he mailed a confidentiality
agreement to along with a cover

letter. He spoke tol lbv telephone several weeks later. ﬂnd
In

HOUSTON advised that WHITNEY had confided withl |

HOUSTON stated that|] |
I

HOUSTON said that he would be returning from California
shortly, at which time he would be available for a personal
interview. '




FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-82)
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

¢
;
Date of transcription 1/12/93
JOHN R. HOUSTON, 200 0l1ld Palisades Road, Fort Lee, b6
New Jersey (NJ), black male, date of birth September 13, 1920, b7C

Social Security Account Number 153-16-1875, was interviewed at
his place of employment, NIPPY, INCORPORATED (INC.), 2160 North
Central Road, Fort Lee, NJ, telephone number (201) 944-8033,
Also present during the interviews werel |

New York, New York, and | | Florham
Park, NJ. HOUSTON provided the following information:

HOUSTON advised that he would provide information to
supplement a telephonic interview that her seen conducted two
days earlier.

HOUSTON stated that he was the President and Chief
Executive Officer for NIPPY, INC., the management company for his
daughter, WHITNEY HOUSTON.

HOUSTON said that] |

T

HOUSTON advised that|

Investigationon _ 11/25/92 at Fort Lee, NJ File # 9A-NK-77369 “Cﬁ

SA 44
by __SA iééﬁ/cmq) Date dictated 11 /25/92

This document contains neither recommendati&é nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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9A-NK-77369

Continuation of FD-302 of

JOHN R. HOUSTON ,on 11/25/92

, Page

HOUSTON stated that

Following WHITNEY’s marriade in July, 1992,

HOUSTON was upset when he learned that |

He stated]

| He instructed |

_I_I_ ||

HOUSTON | |

| HOUSTON mailed

| |a confidentiality letter to sign. He saild that]|
been privy to much personal information regarding WHITNEY | |

and him.

had

During a telephone conversation with|

HOUSTON said that in another telephone conversation,

'

.
I

| HOUSTON stated that he knew that |
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FD-302a (Rev. 11-15-83)

9A~-NK-77369

Continuation of FD~302 of JOHN R. HOUSTON , On 11/25/92 , Page 3

5 5

-1 O3
]

HOUSTON advised that he would provide further
assistance if requested.




Memorandum

To

Fro

Subject!

N osa |

SAC, NEWARK (9A-NK-77369) (GMRA) (P) Date 1/12/93

WHITNEY HOUSTON,

NIPPY INC.,

FORT LEE, NEW JERSEY - VICTIM;
EXTORTION

00: NEWARK

On December 1, 1992, Attorney] |

telephonically contacted the writer regarding the captioned

matter.

Attorney |was advised that interviews with all

of the potential victims in this matter must be conducted as soon
as possible to determine whether a federal violation has

occurred.

was also advised that the FBI

Attorney

would not authorize any consensually recorded telephone or

personal

(ELNewark

conversations regarding this matter at this time.

9A-NK - 77}'@7

'SEARCHED..______“ , INDEXED.
SERIALIZED _

FBlI ~ NEWARK

JRT/cmg

(2)

1*
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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

F

Post Office Box 1158

In Reply. Please Refer to Newark, New Jersey 07101

ile No. gp —_NK-77369 January 12, 1993

Honorable Michael Chertoff
United States Attorney
Room 502

Federal Building

970 Broad Street

Newark, New Jersey 07102

Attention: | | bic
Assistant United States Attorney

Re: | |
Whitney Houston,
Nippy, Incorporated -
Victinm,

Extortion

Deaf Mr. Chertoff:

This letter is to confirm .a telephone conversation
petween Assistant United States Attorney (AUSA)| |
Newark, New Jersey (NJ), and Special Agent (SA)

| Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI), West Paterson,

NJ on December 7, 1992.

Oon November 23, 1992, Attorneﬂ
Florham Park, NJ, advised that he represents entertalner Whitney
Houston of Mendham, NJ, and her management company, Nippy, Inc.,
which is located in Fort Lee, NJ. Attorneyl provided a
co of a letter dated November 16, 1992 from Attorney] |

Chicago, Illinois, which was mailed to Whitney Houston

and her father, John Houston, at Nippy. Attorney[ 1]
represents] 1\

| Attorney] [stated that Attorney

C

-

2-Addressee

2XNewark (9 A-NK-77369) (G
(1-66-3710)

JRT/cmg

(4) !




. [contained in the letter, were extortionate in nature.

-1 O

-

_ Aft iewing. the November 1992 letter
from Attorneﬂ | Ausa| Iopined that this
communicati alone was not a violation of federal law.
AUSA[:::::ifTrequested that further investigation be conducted to
determine if any other activity had occurred that would “

constitute a criminal violation.

Interviews were conducted with John Houston, Whitney

Houston, and | | In addition, Attorney
[ provided a tape recording of his telephone
conversation with Attorney on December 2, 1992. This

recording was made without the prior knowledge or authorization
of the FBI.

The results of the interviews and other evidence

obtained during the investi%ation were provided to AUSA[_____ ]

On December 7, 1992, AUSA advised that since no evidence
that a federal criminal law had been violated was presented,
prosecution of this matter would not be pursued.

Sincerely yours,

James C. Esposito
Special Agent in Charge

By:

I |
Supervisory Senior
Resident Agent
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Universal File Case Number 7 - 24~ 25 77 < |/ - I

Field Office Acquiring Evidence
Serial # of Originating Document

Date Received

From
{Name of Contributor)
(Address of Contributor)
“Ptate)
By | — TS S b6
7 b7C

(Name or special Agent)

To Be Returned [ Yes [0 No
Receipt Given [J Yes [J No '
Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (g)
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure

, Ol Yes No
Title: '

Reference:

’”..f ' (Communication Enclosing Material)

A
—

Des'cription:/g Original notes re interview of
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Universal File Case Number /-4’ 75 77 s/
Field Office Acquiring Evidence
Serial # of Originating Document
Date Receiyed Als)7 %

From: /)MU, Al ce

(Name of Contributor)

)

: (Address of antributor)"

By , - U5 S

" (Narne of Special Agent)

-1 O

\

|

To Be Returned U Yes O No

| . Receipt Given 0O Yes OONo

| ) ‘ 3 Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant

| to Rule 6 (e), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure
4 O Yes OONo
\ ‘?“iﬂéz

|
|
|
|
|

Reference:

(Communication Enclosing Material)

Description: [J Original notes re interview of

- [/») e _pf SerTEC,”
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 01/04/1999
To: Brussels Attn: Legat | |
“ I [ b6
b7C
From: Newark
GMRA-1
Contact: SA |
Approved By: | |
Drafted By:
Case ID #: O9A-NK-98794 (Pending)
Title: | |
Whitney Houston - Victaim,
Mendham, N.J.
Extortion;
00 :NK
Synopsis: Lead set for Legat Brussels to obtain infomation on
I |
Reference: Telephone conversation on 12/29/98 between SA[:::::::]
and ALAT | |
Details: On 12/22/98,| |Esg., contacted the
Federal Bureau Of Invesgtigation (FBI) Office in West Paterson,
New Jersey. | | advised Whitney Houston, the
entertainer, has been recieving letters and cassette tapes in the
mail that are of a threatening nature.
| |informed the letters are being sent by an
individual identifying himself as:
Name : |
| D.O.B.:
P.0.B.: N rlands
Address:
Telephone #:
on 12/31/98,| | advised he recieved information
from a Private Investigation firm in Rotterdam, that shows Mr.
|
|
, | The Invegtigation firm
advised| [that | |is being ig-t. .,ﬁléﬁ] A2
WITH/ TEXT 8 T ——;

WITH/OUT TEXT. ' .

BY ,é% B PJII' %

DATE / ./5\ / / 7 _ i }J./
- 00FIMmo].ec - a
L 7 o e — .




To: Brussels Fros Newark

Re: 9A-NK-98794,

01/04/1999

stay in this]|
[ |has been

rfor a minimum of two to three weeks. Mr.

and is expected to if

gseveral times in this

but has also|

De Kwakel.

| in




-« -
i T .
To:

Brussels From: Newark
Re: 9A-NK-98794, 01/04/1999

LEAD (s):
Set Lead 1:
BRUSSELS

AT AT DE KWAKEL THE NETHERLANDS

Obtain any iformation available including criminal
history and photographs of If photos
are available of| |please forward ASAP so they can be

given to Whitney Houston's Security people in preparation of her

tour in which she is scheduled to appear in_the Netherland

sometime in February, 1999. Please obtain

Passport number if possible.

S
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

(01/26/1998)

Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 01/29/1999

To: Brussels Attn: Legat| ] bé

[ ] b7C
From: (Newark ?
-1

Contact: SA |

Approved

Drafted By:

Case ID #: 9A-NK-98794 (Pending)

Title: | |
Whitney Houston-Victim,
Mendham, New Jersey,
Extortion;
00:NK

Synopsis: Lead set for Legat Brussels to interview captioned
subject with Dutch Authorities.

Reference: Telephone conversation on 1/27/99 between SA[::::::;:]
and ALAT | |and EC dated 1/4/99 from Newar
to Brussels.

Details: On January 29,1999 an MLAT request was sent to the
Competent Authority of the Netherlands wherein photos of
captioned subject are requested along with other background

information. It was also reguest ch authorities
interview | |with ALAT in attendance.

UPLOADED
WITH/TEXT. | oo — é
WITH/OUT TEXT e | 7/‘7 - ﬂ __K:wq&7 /y
BY et Lo _J:%: ‘i P __._._.4_/
oate_ L (7,7 .

0x2Tmeel- £ C —




To: Brussels From: Newark ‘
Re: 9A-NK-98794, 01/29/1999

Set Lead 1:

BRUSSELS
AT DE KWAKEL THE NETHERLANDS he
b7C
Interview| |with Dutch Authorities and

obtain a photograph of | |

e
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 02/06/99
| lwas contacted at his
residence, | | Holland by the interviewing
agent and | | who
accompanied him. After interviewers identified themselves and
the nature of the interview,]| Jwas advised of his

rights under the United States Constitution consistent with the
form FD-395 also known as an Advice of Rights form.

.________T_Jwas read his rights in the Dutch language|
He was asked if he understood his rights to which | |

[replied in the affirmative. He refused to sign the

form as requested. | | who speaks fluent English,
provided the following information:

| | advised he has been an admirer of WHITNEY
HOUSTON for many years. He sent her an audio tape several years
ago which bore a song which he had composed for her. He claimed
HOUSTON recorded his song and many others that he has provided to
her over the years. He acknowledged he sent her an audi
recently which contained a song he composed entitledl |
He meant the tape to be received by HOUSTON as “a joke” He
denied ever having sent any letters to HOUSTON. He also denied
ever threatening HOUSTON, whether on audio tape or in a letter.

According to| | he is under:-|

| He is

currently unemployed, but has been involved in the plant/nursery
business for over twenty years.

| |was advised by interviewing agent that
sending threatening tapes or correspondence to WHITNEY HOUSTON
was a violation of U.S. Federal law. In addition, if he
persisted, steps would be taken in cooperation with the Dutch
authorities wherein he would be prosecuted in the U.S. for his
crimes. He was further admonished not to attempt any contact
with HOUSTON either physically, by mail or by telephone. He re-
stated his position that there was no malice on his part toward
HOUSTON and he never meant his communication with her to be
perceived as threatening. Notwithstanding, he stated he clearly
understood the admonishment and promised to never communicate
with HOUSTON again by any means.

Investigation on 02/05/1999 at | |

File # 9A—NK-98794’\9§" - Datedictated 02/06/1999

by

{
o "

/

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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9A-NK-98794

Continuation of FD-302 of ]

.on 02/05/1999 , Page

bo
b7C

interview

The following description was obtained through

and observation:

Name: |
Race: White
Sex: Male

Date of Birth:
Place of Birth:

The Netherlands

Citizenship: Dutch

Height: Approx. 510"
Weight: Approx. 185
Eye Colozr: Brown

Hair Color: Grey, balding

Telephone # None
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

(01/26/1998)

Precedence: PRIORITY ) Date: 02/24/1999
To: Criminal Investigative Attn: IRU-I, IROSB
Newark Attn: GMRA-1
| o

From: Brussels
Contact: |

Approved By:

Drafted By:

2
Case ID #: 9A—NK—98794“(Pending)

Title: | |
WHITNEY HOUSTON - VICTIM,
MENDHAM, N.J.
EXTORTION; ,

00: NK C%ip\

Synopsis: Lead coverage, interview of subject.

Reference: 9A-NK-98794 Serial 6

Enclosures: Enclosed for Newark is one original and two copies
of a FD-302 reflecting the interview of subject on 02/05/99.
Also enclosed are the original notes generated by the interview
and a photograph of the subject.

Details: As requested by Newark, the subject, was interviewed on
02/05/1999 regarding the threatening letters and tapes which he
sent to Whitney Houston in the U.S. The subject admitted sending
audio tapes to Houston but did not admit to sending letters. He
was informed that his actions constituted-a vielation of U.S.
federal law and that if he continued he would be prosecuted. He
pledged there would be no further attempts on his part to
communicate in any way with Houston.
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To: Criminal Investligative From: Brussels
Re: O9A-NK-98794, 02/24/1999

The subject igf | b6

| He lives in his own home] | p7C
| During the

interview, the subject claimed to be the “President of Europe”
and to have purchased Brazil for 66 billion dollars. He also
claims credit for the fall of the former South African goverhment
and for the election of Nelson Mandela.

The items requested via the Mutual Legal Assistance
Treaty request (MLAT) submitted by Newark will be forwarded by
the Dutch officials through official channels to the Department
of Justice.

Legat Brussels considers the Newark lead covered.




To: Criminal Investigative From: Brussels |
Re: O9A-NK-98794, 02/24/1999 |

LEAD (s):

Set Lead 1:

NEWARK

AT NEWARK, N.J.

Read and clear ACS.

*
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FEDERAL BUREAU C)F’II!\HEESiT(EIUTlC)BI

Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 09/10/1999
To: Newark

From: Newark
GMRA

b6
Conta5;4 SA | B

Approved By\ | |
/

Drafted By: |

Case ID #: -NK-98794 (Closed)

Title: | |
Whitney Houston - Victim,
Mendham, N.J.

Extortion;
00 :NK

Synopsis: Closing of captioned case.

Detailg: On March 25, 1999, Assistant United States Attorney
(AUSA) advised her office declines prosecution of this
case. A copy of the declination letter was sent to the file on
March 25, 1999, but the case was not closed.

It 'is requested this case be closed at this time.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 12/29/1998
To: Newark
From: Newark

GMRA-1
Con?igtﬁ 7y bé

/ bicC
d

Casge ID #: 9A-NK- NEW//Xﬁg;ding)

Approved

Drafted By:

T~

Title: | |

Whitney-Hoyston - Victim,

Mendham, J.

Extorti

00 :NK
Synopsis: pen new S9A case.
Details: / On 12/22/98,| | contacted the
Federal/Bureau Of Investigation (FBI) Office in West Paterson,
New Jefsey. | |advised his client, Whitney Houston, the

entertfainer, has been recieving letters and cassette tapes in the
mail/ that are of a threatening nature.

| |informed the letters are being sent by an
individual identifying himself as:

Name : | |
D.O.B.:

P.O.B.: X
Address: }ZA\\

It is recommended that a new 9A case be opened and
assigned to SA| |
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Examiner's Name

Recognition Section:

1. 10. 9. 28.
2. Z 11. 20. 29,
3. pd 12. , 21, .30. iy
4. Z 13. . - £ 22, 31. b z
5. Z 14, 7 23, ) 32,
6. Z 15, Z 24. pd 33.
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s /8
National Fraudulent Check File
Date Date
Searched Added
Signature Section
Company Name File
Checkwriter Section - Classified as
Gimmick Section
Master Check Section
Counterfeit Travelers Checks
Counterfeit Money Orders
Counterfeit Checks
Altered Travelers Checks
Altered Money Orders
Raised Bank Checks
Checks prepared with False “Certified” Impressions
Checks prepared with Press-On Letters
Stolen Money Orders & Travelers Checks Section:
Travelers Checks - Type # From To #

Money Orders - Type

Photographed:
Date: AP R 5 -
Roll #: _ 3 07
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Violation(s): EXT 3 Lab No: 80331068 D . .
Violatién date: , City: NEW YORK, NY NY
- Violation location: Form: AT 03-17-88 )
Victin: g Bufile No: 9-70 §O A
HOUSTON, WHITNEY W Contributors No: 9-9789 - A
' ' b . b6
Subiect: , v b
| @ apR14 Al PTC
Remarké: /A
APRO 5 Pl
Status 1 Status 2 Status 3 Category: 1
Trial Importance Doc\Sp Complex Volume Await Evid Buded: 04-21-88
Ack Type: 7- Principal Unit: SFO uc
Date Date Dict Partial/Final
Exaniner(s) Synbols Evid./Exams Delv Ret Date Date(s)
WD
Q CP / ’G)/ / K Itenms - Evidence ret:
Resub? N Request? NO Return No:
Call wheh ready? EXT
Latent? YES NO Q tabs? VYES NO * Print Assignment Card(s)
|

—
NO PREVIOUS SUBMISSIONS FOUND

4%30 2
. Q@;{/E;T;zos
Parcel Method and No: RM-R416426647\HW- C, RM 3233
Received In ECC: 03-31-88 , RM

0l-Envelopes WPC, RM 3431
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' “od .. Q6 Acdoﬁpanying hand printed letter beginning "To Miss
3 Whitney Houston ...." with address and telephone number
on reverse side

Q7 Envelope postmarked "BURLINGTON, VT 054 PM 16 V 1987"
bearing hand printed.address "Miss Whitney Houston
(personal) in care of Arista Records Inc. 6 West 57th
Street New York, N.Y. 10019"

Q8 ~ Accompanying hand printed letter beginning "To Miss
Whitney Houston..." with address and telephone number;.
on reverse side b7C

Q9 First p | = hand printed letter beginning :
"To Mr.

Q10 Page two bearing hand printing beginning "and have...."

with address and telephone number on reverse side

Q11 Page three bearing hand printing beginning "than that,
| I....." with address and telephone nunmber on reverse side

Examination Completed 204/ %//g// Dictated ‘57//%/
. Time

' /Ddté Déte

Page 2
80331068 D WD :
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Recognition Section:
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National Fraudulent Check File

Date Date <

Searched Added y

Signature Section

Company Name Fie

Checkwriter Section - Classified as
Gimmick Section

Master Check Section

Counterfeit Travelers Checks
Counterfeit Money Orders
Counterfeit Checks

Altered Travelers Checks

Altered Money Orders

Raised Bank Checks

Checks prepared with False “Certified” lmpressnons
Checks prepared with Press-On Letters

Stolen Money Orders & Travelers Checks Section:

Travelers Checks - Type # From To #

Money Orders - Type 1

Photographed:
Date: (}UN 24 20ns

Rol #: : 367% | | S
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‘Violation date:- City: NEW YORK, ‘NY NY
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i S
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Status .1 i Status 2 ° - Status 3 Category: i
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Examiner(s): .Symbols 'Evid. /Exans: Delv. ‘Ret Date Date(s)
Q @ ;’@/6/ K 4 . Items . .Bvidence ret: .
- Resub? NO - Request? NO Return No:: . )
Call when feady? ___ EXT ___ ] _ B
.Latent? XES /NO Q tabs? YES NO Print Assignment Card(s)
Prev:.ous Submission(s) :: ITEMS Qs KS.
80331068 D WD ] 1-11
NEW YORK NY NY AT -03-17-88
| | _SFO; RM 3206
- Parcel Method: and 'No: RM-R411606656\HW— __. ECC, RM. 3233
‘Received In ECC:: 06-17-88 ‘RM. .
02-Envelopes Az WPC, 'RM, 3431 3431
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SPECIAL MAIL - EXPEDITE PROCESSING
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